BOE Approved

12/17/15
ROCKWOOD SCHOOL DISTRICT
SCHOOL CALENDAR
2017-18
New Teacher Orientation ..........cccooevriiinineneneeees e Friday, August 4 through Wednesday August 9
Regular Teacher Orientation — (Teachers on Duty) .................. Thursday, August 10 through Tuesday August 15
First Day of SChool fOr STUAENES ........c.ccveiiiecec e Wednesday, August 16
NO SCHOOI - LADOT DAY ....c.veuvenieiieiieiisies st Monday, September 4
Professional Development Day — Early Dismissal
[C] 01U o 1SS Tuesday, September 12
GrOUP B e Wednesday, September 13
GIOUP C oo e Thursday, September 14
Professional Development Day — Early Dismissal
LC] 0TV o 1 S S Tuesday, October 10
GIOUP B o Wednesday, October 11
GIOUP C oo Thursday, October 12
No School — Conference Compensation DAY ...........ccccvcveiiieeiieiieie e Friday, October 27
Professional Development Day — Early Dismissal
GIOUP A e Tuesday, November 7
(€] 01U o 31 = TSRS Wednesday, November 8
€] 0T U ] o I ST Thursday, November 9
No School - Thanksgiving Holidays..........c.cccccoviennnnns Wednesday, November 22 through Friday, November 24
Professional Development Day — Early Dismissal
GIOUP A ottt st s re e Tuesday, December 5
GrOUP B o s Wednesday, December 6
GIOUP C oo Thursday, December 7
Early Dismissal — Elementary/Middle Schools — (Teachers on Duty).........cccccceeevvevenenn. Thursday, December 21
N0 School - Winter Break .........ccocooeveiiiniininiieseseneseeas Friday, December 22 through Monday, January 1
No School — Teacher Work Day (Teachers on DULY) .........ccocuuirineiinirieescsesese s Tuesday, January 2
School Resumes; Second Semester Begins — (Students REtUrN) .......cccccovvvvveveieiiieiecienens Wednesday, January 3
Professional Development Day — Early Dismissal
GrouPS A B,C .. Friday, January 12
No School - Martin Luther King Jr.”s Birthday Holiday ..........cccccoovrirerininiinicinine e Monday, January 15
Professional Development Day — Early Dismissal
Groups A B,C ... e Friday, February 16
No School - Presidents’ Day HOIAAY ..........ccoiriiriiiiiiiiiiisiiise e Monday, February 19
No School — Conference Compensation Day ..........ccccovveiiieiicie it s Friday, March 9
NO SChOOI - SPring RECESS........coviiiriiriiriiiierieeeee e Monday, March 12 through Friday, March 16
NO SChoOol — SPring HONAAY ........oviiiiiiiiiiee s Friday, March 30
Professional Development Day — Early Dismissal
GIOUP A ottt sttt ae b e b e e sbeete e b nre s Tuesday, April 10
GIrOUP B o Wednesday, April 11
GIOUP € oo e Thursday, April 12
Professional Development Day — Early Dismissal
GIOUP A ettt bbb s Tuesday, May 8
GIOUP B e Wednesday, May 9
(] 01 ] o I ST Thursday, May 10
LI I - |V 0] ST ] o] SRR Friday, May 18

Last Day for Students/Early Dismissal — Elementary/Middle Schools — (Teachers on Duty).... Thursday, May 24
Records Day (TeaChers 0N DULY) .....ccuiiiieiciec ettt ree e e nee e Friday, May 25



2017-18 SCHOOL YEAR

STUDENT ATTENDANCE DAYS BY QUARTER AND SEMESTER

Days
1% Quarter ends............ October 13 42
2" Quarter ends .......... December 21 45
1% Semester ends......... December 21 87

Total Student Attendance Days

3" Quarter Ends Elementary ..............
3" Quarter Ends Middle/High............
4™ Quarter ENAS.......o.vveveeeeeereeenenn.
2" Semester ENGS..........co.covvevvervenes

1% Semester 87 days
2" Semester 93 days
180

Elem.
Days
February 23 36
March 8
May 24 57
May 24 93
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Middle/High
Days

45
48
93
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PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT DAYS - EARLY DISMISSAL

GROUP A SCHOOLS
Ballwin, Ellisville, Kehrs Mill, | Tuesdays: 9/12, 10/10, 11/7, 12/5, 4/10, 5/8
Westridge, Wild Horse, Fridays: 1/12, 2/16
Woerther, Crestview, Selvidge.
GROUP B SCHOOLS
Babler, Blevins, Chesterfield, Wednesdays:  9/13, 10/11, 11/8, 12/6, 4/11, 5/9
Eureka Elem., Fairway, Geggie, | Fridays: 1/12, 2/16
Green Pines, Pond, Ridge
Meadows, LaSalle Springs,
Rockwood Valley, Wildwood.
GROUP C SCHOOLS
Bowles, Kellison, Stanton, Thursdays: 9/14, 10/12, 11/9, 12/7, 4/12, 5/10
Uthoff Valley, Rockwood Fridays: 1/12, 2/16
South.
High Schools (PLC) High Schools Elementary/Middle
Professional Learning Early Dismissal Schools
Community Early Dismissal
Late Start Days Final Exam Records Day
8/28, 9/11, 9/25, 10/9, 10/23, December 19, 20, 21 2017 December 21, 2017
11/6, 11/20, 12/4
1/8, 1/22, 2/5, 2126, 3/26, 4/9, May 22, 23,24 2018 May 24, 2018
4/23
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SNOW MAKE-UP SCHEDULE

HIGH SCHOOLS, MIDDLE AND ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS
Days added at end of the year
SNOW DAY LAST DAY FOR LAST DAY FOR LAST DAY FOR
SENIORS STUDENTS TEACHERS
#1 May 18 (no change) May 24 (no change) May 25
#2 May 18 (no change) May 24 (no change) May 25
#3 May 18 (no change) May 24 (no change) May 25
#4 May 18 (no change) May 24 (no change) May 25
#5 May 18 (no change) May 24 (no change) May 25
#6 May 18 (no change) May 24 (no change) May 25
#7 May 18 May 25 May 29
#8 May 18 May 29 May 30
#9 May 18 May 30 May 31




